
Priory Integrated College  
Term Dates 2018-2019 

 

 
Autumn Term 2018 

 Thursday 16 August 2018: AS/A2 Level results 
 Tuesday 21 August 2018: INSET DAY 1 (training for staff)  
 Wednesday 22 August 2018: INSET DAY 2 (training for staff) 
 Thursday 23 August 2018: GCSE results 
 Friday 24 August 2018: Sixth Form Admissions and Careers Guidance  
 Monday 27 August 2018: Bank Holiday 
 Tuesday 28 August 2018: INSET DAY 3  (training for staff) 
 Wednesday 29 August 2018: INSET DAY 4 (training for staff) 
 Thursday 30 August 2018: Year 8 Induction Day 1: 8.50am – 12.30pm  

Year 13 Induction: 8.50am - 12noon  
 Friday 31 August 2018 Year 8 Induction Day 2: 8.50am – 12.30pm 

Year 13 and Year 14 Induction: 8.50am – 12noon  
 Monday 3 September 2018 – First full day for all students in Year 8 – Year 14: 8.50am 
Half Term Break Monday 29 October 2018 – Friday 2 November 2018 (inclusive)  
 Monday 5 November 2018: Staff Development Day 1 (no students in college)  
End of Term Thursday 20  December 2018: 12.30pm 
Christmas Holidays Friday 21 December 2018 – Wednesday 2 January 2019 (inclusive)  

 
 

Spring Term 2019 
Begins Thursday 3 January 2019 - All students: 8.50am 
 Thursday 17 January 2019: Staff Development Day 2: (no students in college)  
Half Term Break  Monday 18 February 2019 – Wednesday 20 February 2019 
 Thursday 21 February 2019: INSET DAY 5 (training for staff) 
 Friday 22 February 2019: Staff Development Day 3 (no students in college)  
St Patrick’s Day  Monday 18th March 2019: No students or staff in college  
End of Term  Friday 12 April 2019 (2.30pm)  
Easter Holidays  Monday 15 April 2019 – Friday 26th April 2019 (inclusive)  

  
Summer Term 2019 

Begins  Monday 29 April 2019 - All students: 8.50am  
 Monday 6 May 2019: Bank Holiday 

Monday 27 May 2019: Bank Holiday and Staff Development Day 5 for teaching staff  
End of Term  Friday 28 June 2019: 12.30pm 

 
 
 


